Form PTO-1594 R (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark 1. Name of conveying party(ies): BLUEGENESIS.COM CORP. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Canadian corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment

Security Agreement

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

concerning document should be mailed: Eric W. Gallender

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Internal Address: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

P.O. Box 10395

Other Execution Date: 07/12/2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102471655 , ▼ ▼	
atents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
9-63	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HOSTOPIA.COM INC. Internal Address: Suite 1700
Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 500 East Broward Boulevard City: Fort Lauderdale State: FL Zip: 33394
tached?	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
umber(s): 819,481	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
orrespondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
& Lione	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
p:60610	SEC 3
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7	
Pur W	June 6, 2003
all	anature (1319

06/11/2003 ECOOPER 00000253 75819481

01 FC:8521

Eric W. Gallender Name of Person Signing

Street Address:

City:_Chicago

9. Signature.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

State: IL Zip: 60610

, 2002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **BLUEGENESIS.COM CORP.** is the owner of record of United States Trade Mark Application No. **Serial No.** 75/819,481 filed **October 12**, 1999, for the trade mark HOSTOPIA;

AND WHEREAS, **HOSTOPIA.COM INC.**, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 500 East Broward Boulevard, Suite 1700, Fort Lauderdale, Florida, U.S.A. 33394, has acquired from the said **BLUEGENESIS.COM CORP.**, the whole right, title and interest for the United States in and to the said trade mark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in the United States in association with the said trade mark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said **BLUEGENESIS.COM CORP.** confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said **HOSTOPIA.COM INC.**, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest for the United States in and to the said trade mark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in the United States in association with the said trade mark, the same to be held by the said **HOSTOPIA.COM INC.**, as fully and effectually as they would have been held by the said **BLUEGENESIS.COM CORP.**, had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED at TORONTO , this 12th day of 50-4

BLUEGENESIS.COM CORP.

Bv:

ISEF FENDER ON ALL

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/09/2003 REEL: 002751 FRAME: 0736